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URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1277
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011
RENOVATION WORK IN NORTH SOUTH AVENUE
Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of flats in North/South Avenue and other MPs residential areas in which renovation was carried out directly by Central Public Works Department and through private agencies during the last one year;

(b) the number of flats out of the above in which the said renovation work has been completed alongwith the time by which the remaining work is likely to be completed;

(c) whether complaints of irregularities including use of sub-standard material and constant seepage have been received by the Government;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps taken in this regard; and

(e) the action taken against the erring construction agencies indicating the names of agencies that were blacklisted?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Total 79 Nos. Flats/Bunglows have been taken up for upgradation during last one year in North/South Avenue and other MPs residential areas.

(b): Out of the above, work has been completed in 76 flats/bungalows and the work in the remaining 3 flats/bungalow will be completed in 2 months time.

(c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Not applicable in view of 'c' above.
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